

# June 17, 1954 Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist League Resolution No. 4

### Citation:

"Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist League Resolution No. 4", June 17, 1954, Wilson Center Digital Archive, B-387-009, Documents Related to the Asian Anti-Communist League Conference, Papers Related to Treaty-Making and International Conferences, Syngman Rhee Institute, Yonsei University.

https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/118311

## **Summary:**

The Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist League thanks President Syngman Rhee.

#### **Credits:**

This document was made possible with support from Syngman Rhee Institute, Yonsei University

# **Original Language:**

English

#### **Contents:**

Original Scan



# ASIAN PEOPLES' ANTI-COMMUNIST COMFERENCE

## RESOLUTION 110.4

Syngman Rhee, has taken the initiative to bring together in unity, friendship and mutual help, the Free Peoples of Asia;

WHEREAS President Syngman Rhee, and officials of the Republic of Korea, particularly the Korean delegation and the Korean People have gone out of their way to make the Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist Conference a success;

BE IT RESOLVED:

That a vote of thanks and appreciation be given to His Excellency the President, other officials concerned and the Korean members who have dedicated their time, efforts and capabilities toward the construction of this instrument of peace and liberty.

Fifth Session, 17 June 1974.
Chirhae, Korea.